
CITY COUNCIL STAFF REPORT 

DATE: DECEMBER 7, 2016 NEW BUSINESS 

SUBJECT: APPOINTMENT OF MAYOR PRO TEMPORE FOR THE TERM ENDING 
DECEMBER, 2017 

BY: James Thompson, City Clerk 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Appoint a member of the Palm Springs City Council as Mayor Pro Tempore for the term 
ending December, 2017. 

STAFF ANALYSIS: 

Pursuant to § 302 of the Palm Springs City Charter, the City Council shall designate one 
of its members as Mayor Pro Tempore, who shall serve in such capacity at the pleasure 
of the City Council. 

The Mayor Pro Tempore shall perform the duties of the Mayor during any period of the 
Mayor's absence or disability. 

Below is the recent history of the appointed Mayor Pro Tempore: 

12/2015 Chris Mills 
12/2014 Paul Lewin 
12/2013 Rick Hutcheson 
12/2012 Chris Mills 
12/2011 Ginny Foat 
12/2010 Lee Weigel 
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12/2009 
12/2008 
12/2007 
12/2006 
12/2005 
12/2004 

Rick Hutcheson 
Chris Mills 
Ginny Foat 
Steve Pougnet 
Ginny Foat 
Mike McCulloch 
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