

CITY COUNCIL STAFF REPORT

DATE:

DECEMBER 7, 2016

NEW BUSINESS

SUBJECT:

APPOINTMENT OF MAYOR PRO TEMPORE FOR THE TERM ENDING

DECEMBER, 2017

BY:

James Thompson, City Clerk

RECOMMENDATION:

Appoint a member of the Palm Springs City Council as Mayor Pro Tempore for the term ending December, 2017.

STAFF ANALYSIS:

Pursuant to § 302 of the Palm Springs City Charter, the City Council shall designate one of its members as Mayor Pro Tempore, who shall serve in such capacity at the pleasure of the City Council.

The Mayor Pro Tempore shall perform the duties of the Mayor during any period of the Mayor's absence or disability.

Below is the recent history of the appointed Mayor Pro Tempore:

12/2015	Chris Mills	12/2009	Rick Hutcheson
12/2014	Paul Lewin	12/2008	Chris Mills
12/2013	Rick Hutcheson	12/2007	Ginny Foat
12/2012	Chris Mills	12/2006	Steve Pougnet
12/2011	Ginny Foat	12/2005	Ginny Foat
12/2010	Lee Weigel	12/2004	Mike McCulloch

AMES THOMPSON

City Clerk